

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 9247 OF 2016

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders.
---	----------------------------

Ms.S.H.Rajah i/b Mahesh Kumar Tripathi, Advocate for Petitioner.

Mr.S.D.Rayrikar, A.G.P for Respondents No.1 and 2.

Mr. Vinod P.Sangvikar, Advocate for Respondent No.4.

CORAM: R.G.KETKAR, J.

DATE : 24/04/2017

PC:

1. Heard Ms.S.H.Rajah, learned counsel for the petitioner, Mr. S.D. Rayrikar, learned A.G.P for Respondents no. 1 and 2 and Mr. Vinod Sangvikar, learned counsel for respondent no.4.

2. Ms.Rajah seeks time. At her request, stand over to 27.6.2017. It is made clear that there is no interim order operating in the petition.

(R.G.KETKAR, J.)