

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 9247 OF 2016

Mrs. Chhaya Kashinath Shinde
(through her Constituted Power of
Attorney) Shri.Nitin P. Patel ...Petitioner
Versus
The State Of Maharashtra And Ors. ...Respondents

Ms.Hiteshi Tank Representative of the Petitioner is present.

Mr.Vinod P Sangvikar for Respondent No.4.

Mrs.K.R. Kulkarni, AGP for Respondent No.1.

CORAM : M. S. SONAK, J.

DATE : 20th SEPTEMBER 2017

P.C.

1. Place this matter on 05th October 2017 on Supplementary Board at the request of the representative of the petitioner. However, it is made clear that it will not be possible to grant any further accommodation. On the next occasion, if the matter does not proceed, this Court will be constrained to dismiss the same for non-prosecution.

(M. S. SONAK, J.)