

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 9247 OF 2016

Mrs. Chhaya Kashinath ShindePetitioner

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And Ors.Respondent

Vinod P Sangvikar R.no. 4 Government Pleader Writ Cell For
R.no. 1 For Respondent

CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA, J

DATE : 19th March, 2018

P.C. :

Mentioned out of turn At the request of the learned Counsel for the Respdt, stand over to 02/04/2018. Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)