

dik

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 9247 OF 2016

Mrs Chaya Kashinath Shinde ...Petitioner  
VS  
The Additional Collector & Ors. ...Respondents

.....  
None for the Petitioner  
Mr Vinod P. Sangvikar for Respondent No.4.  
Mr S.H.Kankal AGP for Respondent No.1/State.

.....  
**CORAM : R.D.DHANUKA, J.  
APRIL 16, 2018.**

**P.C. :**

This matter was on board on 24<sup>th</sup> August, 2017, 8<sup>th</sup> September, 2017 and 20<sup>th</sup> September, 2017 however none appeared on behalf of the Petitioner. The matter was adjourned on three occasions, making it clear that if the Petitioner or the Petitioner's advocate remains absent the Court will be constrained to dismiss the petition for non-prosecution. Today, none appeared for the petitioner. The Petition is dismissed for non-prosecution. No costs.

**( R.D.DHANUKA, J.)**