

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 9247 OF 2016**

Mrs. Chhaya Kashinath Shinde ... Petitioner

vs.

The State of Maharashtra and Ors ... Respondents

Mr. Hitesh Gupta i/b. Mr. Mahesh Tiwar, for Petitioner

Mr. Shubham Sonawale i/b. Mr. Vinod P. Sangvikar, for Respondent
No.4.

Mr. Bapusaheb Dahiphale, AGP for the Respondent -State.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 26th NOVEMBER 2025

ORDER:

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time as the advocate on record is not available.
2. By way of last chance, stand over to 9th December 2025.
3. To be listed under the caption for 'dismissal'.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)