

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 9247 OF 2016**

Mrs. Chhaya Kashinath Shinde ... Petitioner
vs.
The State of Maharashtra and Ors ... Respondents

Mr. Mahesh D. Tiwari for the Petitioner.
Mr. Vinod P. Sangvikar for Respondent No.4.
Ms. V.R. Raje, AGP for the Respondent-State.
Ms. Tanaya Goswami for Respondent Nos.1 and 2-SRA

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 10th MARCH 2026

Digitally
signed by
VARSHA
VIJAY
RAJGURU
Date:
2026.03.11
14:59:17
+0530

ORDER:

1. Respondent No.3 is present in the court. She seeks time to engage advocate. Respondent No. 2 is served and represented through advocate.
2. At the request of Respondent No. 3, stand over to 1st April 2026.
3. Ad-interim protection granted on 9th December 2025 shall continue till further orders.
4. Learned advocate for the petitioner is granted two weeks time

to file a compilation of additional documents. The compilation shall be served on the other advocates for the respondents, before the next date.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)